
Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
FIG. 1 PNEUMATIC MECHANISM (CYLINDER CAP)
MT-1/1 CYLINDER CAP ASSY. F3-111000-1 -$         
MT-1/2 STEEL WIRE CIRCLIP F3-11701-0 -$         
MT-1/3 GUIDE PIPE OF VALVE F3-111751-0 -$         
MT-1/4 BOLT 95026-006010 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-1/5 WASHER FB-100405-0 -$         
MT-1/6 DAMPER F3-100604-0 -$         
MT-1/7 CYLINDER CAP SHIM UNIT F3-102000-0 20.35$     
MT-1/8 ALIGNMENT PIN 99510-14016 Q/JR YP96-2000 -$         
MT-1/9 OIL SEAL F3-100603-0 -$         
MT-1/10 CAP NUT F3-10100-0 -$         
MT-1/11 COPPER WASHER F3-100403-0 -$         
MT-1/12 SCREW M8X50-10.9-ZN5.D GB/T 70.1 -$         
MT-1/13 SPROCKET CHAMBER COVER UNIT F3-103000-0 -$         
MT-1/14 OIL SENDER COVER UNIT FG-102000-0 -$         
MT-1/15 AIR DRAIN F3-100605-0 -$         
MT-1/16 HOOP FG-100701-0 -$         
MT-1/17 BOLT 95026-06012 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-1/18 O-RING F3-100602-0 -$         
MT-1/19 SCREW M6X25-10.9-ZN5.D GB/T70.1 -$         
MT-1/20 UPPER VALVE COVER F3-100202-0 -$         
MT-1/21 LOWER VALVE COVER FG-100201-0 -$         
MT-1/22 O-RING FG-100601-0 -$         
MT-1/23 O-RING FE-100601-0 -$         
MT-1/24 SCREW M6X20-10.9-ZN5.D GB-T 70.1 -$         
MT-1/25 PRESSURE PLATE F3-110403-0 -$         
MT-1/26 BOLT M6X12-ZN5.D GB/T 5783 -$         
MT-1/27 STOP PLATE F3-110402-0 -$         
MT-1/28 SPARK PLUG DR8EA -$         
MT-1/29 DOUBLE-HEAD SCREW FB-110851-0 -$         
FIG. 2 PNEUMATIC MECHANISM
MT-2/1 PNEUMATIC CAM SHAFT FE-114201-0 35.56$     
MT-2/2 TIMING SPROCKET F3-100401-0 -$         
MT-2/3 DRIVING PIN FG-100001-0 -$         
MT-2/4 BOLT M10X1.25X25-ZN5.D GB/T5786 -$         
MT-2/5 WASHER FG-100402-0 -$         
MT-2/6 THROW OIL PLATE F3-100402-0 -$         
MT-2/7 ROLLING BEARING 6005-RS/C3 GB/T 276-94 -$         
MT-2/8 BUSH F3-114001-0 -$         
MT-2/9 TIMING CHAIN F3-130000-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-2/10 LOWER GUIDE PLATE ASSY. F3-140000-0 -$         
MT-2/11 UPPER GUIDE PLATE ASSY. F3-150000-0 -$         
MT-2/12 CHAIN TENSIONER F3-120000-0 -$         
MT-2/13 SHIM OF TENSIONER F3-100801-0 -$         
MT-2/14 BOLT 95026-06025 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-2/15 BOLT 95026-06014 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-2/16 NEEDLE BEARING F3-113000-0 -$         
MT-2/17 AIR IN TAKE VALVE F3-110304-0 12.95$     
MT-2/18 AIR EXHAUST VALVE F3-110303-0 16.65$     
MT-2/19 VALVE SPRING SEAT F3-110306-0 -$         
MT-2/20 VALVE INNER SPRING F3-110701-0 -$         
MT-2/21 VALVE OUTER SPRING F3-110702-0 -$         
MT-2/22 VALVE STEM OIL SEAL F3-112000-0 -$         
MT-2/23 VALVE SPRING COVER F3-110301-0 -$         
MT-2/24 VALVE LOCK CLIP F3-110302-0 -$         
MT-2/25 O-RING FG-110601-0 -$         
MT-2/26 ROCKER ARM SHAFT F3-110001-0 -$         
MT-2/27 VALVE ROCKER ARM F3-110305-0 -$         
MT-2/28 ADJUSTING SCREW F3-110851-0 -$         
MT-2/29 LOCKING NUT F3-110852-0 -$         
MT-2/30 ELASTIC WASHER F3-110401-0 -$         
MT-2/31 CAMSHAFT UNIT F3-114000-0 -$         
FIG. 3 CRANK CONNECTING ROD MECHANISM
MT-3/1 CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASSY. F3-210000-0 107.40$    
MT-3/2 SPRING F3-200702-0 -$         
MT-3/3 SPRING PIN F3-200004-0 -$         
MT-3/4 BALANCE SHAFT DRIVING GEAR F3-200302-0 -$         
MT-3/5 WASHER F3-200401-0 -$         
MT-3/6 SCREW M6X18-ZN5.D GB/T 819.1 -$         
MT-3/7 PRESSURE PLATE F3-200402-0 -$         
MT-3/8 BEARING 6203 GB/T 276 -$         
MT-3/9 OIL SEAL FG-202000-0 -$         
MT-3/10 BALANCE SHAFT F3-230000-0 -$         
MT-3/11 BEARING 6205 GB/T  276 -$         
MT-3/12 BALANCE SHAFT GEAR F3-200301-0 -$         
MT-3/13 FLAT KEY F3-200003-0 -$         
MT-3/14 SCREW M6X16-ZN5.D GB/T 819.1 -$         
MT-3/15 PRESSURE PLATE 2 F3-200403-0 -$         
MT-3/16 LOCKING WASHER F3-200404-0 -$         
MT-3/17 NUT F3-200851-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-3/18 WOODRUFF KEY FG-200002-0 1.00$       
MT-3/19 PISTON F3-220201-0 -$         
MT-3/20 PISTON RING 1 F3-220001-0 -$         
MT-3/21 PISTON RING 2 F3-220002-0 -$         
MT-3/22 OIL RING ASSY. F3-221000-0 -$         
MT-3/23 PISTON PIN F3-200001-0 -$         
MT-3/24 CIRCLIP F3-200701-0 -$         
MT-3/25 CYLINDER UNIT F3-201000-0 105.55$    
MT-3/26 DAMPER F3-100604-0 -$         
MT-3/27 CYLINDER SHIM F3-200801-0 1.04$       
MT-3/28 ALIGNMENT PIN 99510-14016 Q/JR YP96-2000 -$         
MT-3/29 ALIGNMENT PIN F3-200002-0 -$         
MT-3/30 ALIGNMENT PIN O-RING F3-200601-0 -$         
MT-3/31 SCREW M6X30-10.9-ZN.5D GB/T70.1 -$         
MT-3/32 OIL PUMP DRIVING GEAR F3-600301-0 -$         
FIG. 4 CRANKCASE BODY PART
MT-4/1 LEFT CRANKCASE COVER GASKET F3-300801-0 6.24$       
MT-4/2 ALIGNMENT PIN 10X4 FA-300001-0 -$         
MT-4/3 LEFT CRANKCASE COVER ASSY. F3-330000-0 -$         
MT-4/4 OBSERVE HOLE COVER ZA1-300203-0 -$         
MT-4/5 O-RING ZA1-300604-0 -$         
MT-4/6 BOLT 95026-06030 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-4/7 BOLT 95026-06060 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-4/8 BOLT 95026-06060 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-4/9 BOLT 95026-06050 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-4/10 SCREW M8X60-10.9-ZN.5D GB/T 70.1 -$         
MT-4/11 BRACKET OF REVERSE GEAR ROPE F3-300401-0 -$         
MT-4/12 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER GASKET F3-300802-0 6.30$       
MT-4/13 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER ASSY. F3-340000-0 -$         
MT-4/14 OIL DIPSTICK F3-301000-0 -$         
MT-4/15 O-RING ZA1-300601-0 -$         
MT-4/16 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY F3-310000-0 -$         
MT-4/17 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY F3-320000-0 -$         
MT-4/18 DOUBLE-HEAD SCREW F3-300851-0 -$         
MT-4/19 DOUBLE-HEAD SCREW F3-300852-0 -$         
FIG. 5 CLUTCH
MT-5/1 MAIN CLUTCH WASHER F3-400401-0 -$         
MT-5/2 MAIN CLUTCH CASE ASSY F3-411000-0 261.11$    
MT-5/3 OVERREACH CLUTCH F3-413000-0 261.11$    
MT-5/4 PIN CLUTCH SHOE ASSY F3-414000-0 261.11$    



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-5/5 NUT F3-400851-0 -$         
MT-5/6 NUT M8-ZN5.D GB6170 -$         
MT-5/7 WASHER 8-ZN8.D GB/T 97.1 -$         
MT-5/8 O-RING FG-400601-0 -$         
MT-5/9 CLUTCH ADJUSTING SCREW F3-400852-0 -$         
MT-5/10 LOWER CAM PLATE ASSY. F3-404000-0 -$         
MT-5/11 STEEL BALL BRACKET ASSY F3-403000-0 -$         
MT-5/12 UPPER CAM PLATE ASSY F3-402000-0 -$         
MT-5/13 ASSISTANT BUSH F3-400501-0 -$         
MT-5/14 ROD PUSH ASSY. F3-401000-0 -$         
MT-5/15 STEEL BALL 8.731 G100 B GB/T308 -$         
MT-5/16 CLUTCH GEAR ASSY F3-421000-0 -$         
MT-5/17 SPLINE WASHER F3-420402-0 -$         
MT-5/18 CLUTCH HUB ASSY F3-423000-0 22.24$     
MT-5/19 LOCKING WASHER F3-400402-0 -$         
MT-5/20 NUT F3-200851-0 -$         
MT-5/21 O-RING F3-400601-0 -$         
MT-5/22 POST ROD F3-400301-0 -$         
MT-5/23 CLUTCH PLATE F3-420401-0 -$         
MT-5/24 FRICTION DISC F3-422000-0 -$         
MT-5/25 PRESSURE DISC F3-420201-0 -$         
MT-5/26 CLUTCH SPRING F3-420701-0 -$         
MT-5/27 BOLT WITH WASHER F3-424000-0 -$         
MT-5/28 #'S 2, 3, 4 & 13/11 ASSY. N/A 261.11$    
FIG. 6 CONTROL, SHIFT, CAM, MECHANISM
MT-6/1 BOLT M6X12-ZN5.D GB/ T 5789 -$         
MT-6/2 REVERSE CONTROL LEVER F3-500402-0 -$         
MT-6/3 WASHER F3-500401-0 -$         
MT-6/4 CIRCLIP 2 GB/T 894.2 -$         
MT-6/5 SPRING F3-500701-0 -$         
MT-6/6 REVERSE SHIFT BRACKET F3-501000-0 -$         
MT-6/7 SHIFT CAM F3-540201-0 -$         
MT-6/8 SHIFT CAM SEGMENT F3-500751-0 -$         
MT-6/9 BOLT M6X20-ZN5.D GB/T 819.1 -$         
MT-6/10 WASHER F3-500404-0 -$         
MT-6/11 SPRING F3-550702-0 -$         
MT-6/12 SHIFT SHAFT F3-530000-0 -$         
MT-6/13 SPRING BROACHING CY80.01-69 -$         
MT-6/14 RETURN SPRING F3-500703-0 -$         
MT-6/15 STOPPER LEVER F3-560000-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-6/16 BOLT F3-500851-0 -$         
MT-6/17 SHIFT LEVER ASSY. F3-550000-0 -$         
MT-6/18 TORQUE SPRING PIN TENSION GASKET F3-500408-0 -$         
MT-6/19 TORQUE SPRING PIN F3-500852-0 -$         
MT-6/20 SHIFT FORK 2 F3-500302-0 -$         
MT-6/21 SHORT SHIFT FORK AXLE F3-500002-0 -$         
MT-6/22 SHIFT FORK 3 (R) F3-500303-0 -$         
MT-6/23 SHIFT FORK 1 (L) F3-500301-0 -$         
MT-6/24 LONG SHIFT FORK AXLE F3-500001-0 -$         
MT-6/25 BEARING 6003 GB/T276 -$         
MT-6/26 OIL SEAL FG-505000-0 -$         
MT-6/27 OIL SEAL ZA1-402000-0 -$         
MT-6/28 PRESS WIRE PLATE F3-500406-0 4.80$       
MT-6/29 SHAFT CONTACT F3-540851-0 3.12$       
MT-6/30 SPRING F3-540701-0 1.36$       
MT-6/31 STAR GEAR DOWEL PIN F3-540001-0 -$         
MT-6/32 REVERSE LIMIT CAM DOWEL PIN F3-540002-0 3.50$       
MT-6/33 REVERSE LIMIT CAM F3-540751-0 12.80$     
MT-6/34 FENDER F3-540401-0 2.48$       
MT-6/35 FENDER SIGNAL F3-D70000-0 29.16$     
MT-6/36 WASHER 6-ZN8.D GB/T97.1 -$         
MT-6/37 SCREW M6X16-ZN5.D GB/T70.1 -$         
FIG. 7 GEAR SHIFT MECHANISM
MT-7/1 MAIN AXLE OIL SEAL F3-503000-0 -$         
MT-7/2 BEARING 6203 GB/T 276 -$         
MT-7/3 SHIFT 2 DRIVING GEAR F3-510302-0 -$         
MT-7/4 AXLE SLEEVE F3-510001-0 -$         
MT-7/5 SHIFT 5 DRIVING GEAR F3-510305-0 -$         
MT-7/6 SHIFT 3 DRIVING GEAR F3-510303-0 -$         
MT-7/7 CIRCLIP F3-510401-0 -$         
MT-7/8 SPLINE WASHER F3-510402-0 -$         
MT-7/9 SHIFT 4 DRIVING GEAR F3-510304-0 -$         
MT-7/10 MAIN AXLE F3-510301-0 -$         
MT-7/11 BEARING (50X22X14) F3-505000-0 -$         
MT-7/12 SCREW M6X16-ZN5.D GB/T 819.1 -$         
MT-7/13 MAIN AXLE BEARING PRESSURE PLATE F3-500403-0 -$         
MT-7/14 BEARING 6204 GB/T 276 -$         
MT-7/15 CIRCLIP F3-520405-0 -$         
MT-7/16 WASHER F3-520406-0 -$         
MT-7/17 SHIFT 2 DRIVEN GEAR UNIT F3-524000-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-7/18 SHIFT FORK PAW F3-520307-0 -$         
MT-7/19 CIRCLIP F3-520403-0 -$         
MT-7/20 SPLINE WASHER F3-520404-0 -$         
MT-7/21 SPLINE F3-520001-0 -$         
MT-7/22 REVERSE GEAR F3-520305-0 -$         
MT-7/23 SHIFT 5 DRIVEN GEAR F3-520304-0 -$         
MT-7/24 RINGENT CIRCLIP F3-520402-0 -$         
MT-7/25 SHIFT 3 DRIVEN GEAR F3-520302-0 -$         
MT-7/26 SHIFT 4 DRIVEN GEAR F3-520303-0 -$         
MT-7/27 DRIVE AXLE UNIT F3-521000-0 -$         
MT-7/28 WASHER F3-520401-0 -$         
MT-7/29 SHIFT 1 DRIVEN GEAR F3-522000-0 -$         
MT-7/30 DRIVE GEAR F3-520306-0 -$         
MT-7/31 CIRCLIP 26 GB/T94.2 -$         
MT-7/32 BEARING 6304 GB/T 276 -$         
MT-7/33 DRIVING AXLE OIL SEAL F3-504000-0 -$         
MT-7/34 BEARING 6004 GB/T 276 -$         
MT-7/35 MIDDLE DRIVEN GEAR F3-570301-0 -$         
MT-7/36 CIRCLIP 26 GB/T 894.2 -$         
MT-7/37 MIDDLE DRIVE SHAFT F3-570302-0 -$         
MT-7/38 BEARING 6206C2 GB/T 276 -$         
MT-7/39 WHEEL AXLE BEARING BASE F3-500202-0 -$         
MT-7/40 PRESSURE PLATE F3-500409-0 -$         
MT-7/41 SCREW M8X25-ZN5.D GB/T 819.1 -$         
MT-7/42 DRIVING GEAR F3-580307-0 -$         
MT-7/43 NUT M22X1 F3-580852-0 -$         
MT-7/44 ADJUSTING GASKET F3-580410-0 -$         
MT-7/45 REVERSE AXLE F3-500004-0 -$         
MT-7/46 CIRCLIP GB/T 894.2 -$         
MT-7/47 WASHER F3-500405-0 -$         
MT-7/48 REVERSE WHEEL GEAR 2 F3-500306-0 -$         
MT-7/49 BUSH F3-500003-0 -$         
MT-7/50 BOLT M8X30-10.9-ZN5.D GB/T 5789 -$         
MT-7/51 SPEED DRIVING GEAR F3-500304-0 -$         
MT-7/52 SPEED DRIVEN GEAR F3-500305-0 -$         
MT-7/53 O-RING F3-500601-0 -$         
MT-7/54 SPEED GEAR BASE F3-500201-0 -$         
MT-7/55 BOLT 95026-06015 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-7/56 WASHER F3-500407-0 -$         
MT-7/57 SPEED GEAR OIL SEAL F3-502000-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-7/58 DRIVING PIN F3-570001-0 -$         
MT-7/59 STEEL WIRE CIRCLIP F3-570701-0 -$         
MT-7/60 BOLT M6X30 GB/T5782 -$         
FIG. 8 OUTPUT MECHANISM
MT-8/1 NUT M14X1.5 GB/T 6186 -$         
MT-8/2 WASHER F3-580402-0 -$         
MT-8/3 UNIVERSAL FRONT JOINT YOKE (REAR DRIVING)F3-580303-0 -$         
MT-8/4 OIL SEAL F3-583000-0 -$         
MT-8/5 BEARING HOUSING F3-581201-0 -$         
MT-8/6 ADJUSTING GASKET F3-580405-0 -$         
MT-8/7 WASHER GB97.-85 -$         
MT-8/8 O-RING F3-581601-0 -$         
MT-8/9 BEARING 6305 GB/T 276 -$         
MT-8/10 ABNORMAL SCREW SLEEVE F3-581851-0 -$         
MT-8/11 BEARING 6207C3 GB/T 276 -$         
MT-8/12 MIDDLE DRIVEN PINION GEAR F3-581301-0 -$         
MT-8/13 CONNECTION PAW F3-580301-0 -$         
MT-8/14 SPRING F3-580701-0 -$         
MT-8/15 BUSHING F3-580001-0 -$         
MT-8/16 BEARING 6006C3 GB/T 276 -$         
MT-8/17 MIDDLE DRIVEN SHAFT F3-580302-0 -$         
MT-8/18 BEARING 6205 GB/T 276 -$         
MT-8/19 ABNORMAL SCREW SLEEVE (FRONT DRIVING)F3-580851-0 -$         
MT-8/20 OIL SEAL F3-582000-0 -$         
MT-8/21 DUST-PROOF COVER F3-580401-0 -$         
MT-8/22 UNIVERSAL FRONT JOINT YOKE (FRONT DRIVING)F3-580305-0 -$         
MT-8/23 O-RING F3-580601-0 -$         
MT-8/24 BOLT M8X30-10.9-ZN5.D GB/T5782 -$         
MT-8/25 UNIVERSAL BEHIND JOINT YOKE (REAR DRIVING)F3-580304-0 -$         
MT-8/26 CROSS AXLE UNIT F3-584000-0 -$         
MT-8/27 UNIVERSAL REAR JOINT YOKE UNIT (FRONT DRIVING)F3-586000-0 -$         
MT-8/28 CLIP FG-580402-0 -$         
MT-8/29 ROLL NEEDLE BEARING FG-586000-0 -$         
MT-8/30 TRANSMITTING FORK FG-580305-0 -$         
FIG. 9 LUBRICATION COOLING MECHANISM
MT-9/1 ENGINE OIL PUMP F3-610000-0 20.76$     
MT-9/2 OIL PUMP GEAR UNIT F3-611000-0 -$         
MT-9/3 TRANSMISSION PIN FG-610001-0 -$         
MT-9/4 OIL PUMP PAD FG-600801-0 -$         
MT-9/5 SCREW M6X30-ZN5.D GB/T819.1 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-9/6 ENGINE OIL COARSE STRAINER FG-620000-0 -$         
MT-9/7 COMPRESSING SPRING FG-600701-0 -$         
MT-9/8 O-RING FG-600601-0 -$         
MT-9/9 OIL DRAIN PLUG SCREW F3-600201-0 -$         
MT-9/10 ENGINE OIL FINE STRAINER F3-630000-0 -$         
MT-9/11 O-RING F3-600601-0 3.04$       
MT-9/12 ENGINE OIL FINE STRAINER F3-670000-0 -$         
MT-9/13 SCREW M6X30-10.9-ZN5.D GB/T70.3 -$         
MT-9/14 GASKET F3-600401-0 -$         
MT-9/15 CONTACT F3-600853-0 -$         
MT-9/16 OIL DELIVERY PIPE 4 F3-640000-0 -$         
MT-9/17 OIL DELIVERY PIPE 5 F3-650000-0 -$         
MT-9/18 OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY F3-660000-0 123.15$    
MT-9/19 NUT M6X12-ZN5.D GB/T5786 -$         
MT-9/20 WASHER 6-ZN8.D GB/T97.1 -$         
MT-9/21 NUT M6-9-ZN5.D GB/T6187 -$         
MT-9/22 COOLER FAN MOTOR F3-D90000-0 170.00$    
MT-9/23 BOLT M8X20 F3-600851-0 -$         
MT-9/24 OIL PIPE UNIT 1 F3-601000-0 -$         
MT-9/25 GASKET F3-600402-0 -$         
MT-9/26 OIL TEMPERATURE SENSOR F3-D80000-0 -$         
MT-9/27 BOLT F3-600852-0 -$         
MT-9/28 OIL PIPE UNIT 2 F3-602000-0 -$         
MT-9/29 BOLT 95026-06012 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-9/30 OIL PIPE UNIT 3 F3-603000-0 -$         
MT-9/31 O-RING F3-600602-0 -$         
MT-9/32 WASHER FG-500402-0 -$         
FIG. 10 EXHAUST SYSTEM
MT-10/1 EXHAUST PIPE UNIT F3-740000-0 -$         
MT-10/2 EXHAUST PIPE WASHER F3-702000-0 2.64$       
MT-10/3 NUT F3-700851-0 -$         
MT-10/4 DEFEND PLATE 1 F3-730401-0 -$         
MT-10/5 DEFEND PLATE 2 F3-730402-0 -$         
MT-10/6 BOLT M6X12 GB/T5789 -$         
MT-10/7 SEAL RING OF EXHAUST PIPE FG-750801-0 4.00$       
MT-10/8 SILENCER ASSY F3-750000-0 -$         
MT-10/9 DEFEND PLATE 3 F3-730403-0 -$         
FIG. 11 INTAKE SYSTEM
MT-11/1 CARBURETOR SEAT UNIT F3-701000-0 -$         
MT-11/2 O-RING F3-700601-0 4.00$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-11/3 SCREW M8X25 GB/T70.1 -$         
MT-11/4 WASHER F3-700401-0 -$         
MT-11/5 PIPE CLAMP UNIT F3-703000-0 -$         
MT-11/6 CARBURETOR F3-720000-0 152.78$    
MT-11/7 INTAKE PIPE CLAMP UNIT FG-712000-0 -$         
MT-11/8 CONNECTING PIPE OF CARBURETOR F3-710602-0 -$         
MT-11/9 PIPE CLAMP UNIT FG-713000-0 -$         
MT-11/10 DUST CUP FG-710504-0 -$         
MT-11/11 STEEL WIRE CLAMP FG-710701-0 -$         
MT-11/12 LOCKING PLATE OF AIR FILTER COVER FG-710401-0 -$         
MT-11/13 INTAKE PIPE F3-710601-0 -$         
MT-11/14 INTAKE PIPE BEND FG-710501-0 -$         
MT-11/15 THERMAL PAD FG-710801-0 -$         
MT-11/16 SEAL RING FG-710-603-0 -$         
MT-11/17 FILTER CORE UNIT FG-711000-0 24.80$     
MT-11/18 AIR FILTER COVER FG-710502-0 -$         
MT-11/19 AIR FILTER BODY FG-710503-0 -$         
FIG. 12 KICK STARTER
MT-12/1 HAND STARTING DEVICE F3-870000-0 60.18$     
MT-12/2 LEFT SIDE COVER UNIT F3-872000-0 -$         
MT-12/3 SHIM FG-870801-0 -$         
MT-12/4 BOTTOM BOARD UNIT OF WINDING SPRINGFG-873000-0 -$         
MT-12/5 DRIVE PLATE UNIT FG-871000-0 -$         
MT-12/6 TENSION LINE F3-870802-0 -$         
MT-12/7 TORSION SPRING FG-870702-0 -$         
MT-12/8 DRIVE PAW FG-870851-0 -$         
MT-12/9 CIRCLIP 6 GB/T896 -$         
MT-12/10 COMPRESSING SPRING FG-870701-0 -$         
MT-12/11 GUIDE BOARD FG-870401-01 -$         
MT-12/12 SCREW PIN FG-870001-0 -$         
MT-12/13 START LEVER FG-870601-0 -$         
MT-12/14 START LEVER COVER FG-870402-0 -$         
MT-12/15 BOLT 95026-06020 Q/JR YP80-93 -$         
MT-12/16 STARTING RATCHET F3-801000-0 -$         
MT-12/17 O-RING FG-800601-0 -$         
MT-12/18 WASHER FG-800404-0 -$         
MT-12/19 WASHER GB/T93 -$         
MT-12/20 BOLT M10X1.25X40 GB/T5785 -$         
MT-12/21 PRESSING PLATE F3-800404-0 -$         
MT-12/22 OIL SEAL F3-802000-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-12/23 BEARING FG-584000-0 -$         
MT-12/24 SCREW M5X16-ZN5.D GB/T819.1 -$         
MT-12/25 WASHER F3-800801-0 -$         
FIG. 13 STARTING MOTOR MECHANISM
MT-13/1 STARTER IDLE GEAR 1 F3-800301-0 -$         
MT-13/2 BEARING F3-803000-0 -$         
MT-13/3 WASHER F3-800401-0 -$         
MT-13/4 CIRCLIP 12 GB/T894.1 -$         
MT-13/5 GO GEAR AXLE 1 F3-800001-0 -$         
MT-13/6 GO GEAR AXLE 2 F3-800002-0 -$         
MT-13/7 STARTER IDLE GEAR 2 F3-800302-0 -$         
MT-13/8 BEARING F3-804000-0 -$         
MT-13/9 WASHER F3-800402-0 -$         
MT-13/10 GEAR UNIT OF ELECTRIC STARTER F3-860000-0 -$         
MT-13/11 STARTER CLUTCH PLATE F3-800003-0 261.11$    
MT-13/12 STARTER CLUTCH F3-830000-0 111.10$    
MT-13/13 MAGNETO F3-D50000-0 200.00$    
MT-13/14 SCREW M8X15-10-ZN8.D GB/T70.1 -$         
MT-13/15 LEAD HOLDER F3-800403-0 -$         
MT-13/17 WASHER 6-ZN8.D GB/T93 -$         
MT-13/18 BOLT 95026-06030 Q/JR YP80-2000 -$         
MT-13/19 SCREW M5X12-10.9-ZN5.D GB/T70.1 -$         
MT-13/20 STARTING MOTOR F3-D60000-0 92.60$     
FIG. 14 FRAME
MT-14/1 FRAME SSC3-101000-0 -$         
MT-14/2 SQUARE PLUG SSC3-100601-0 -$         
MT-14/3 UPPER CONNECTING BOARD ASSY OF ENGINESSC0-001000-0 -$         
MT-14/4 BOLT WITH WASHER GB/T5787 -$         
MT-14/5 BOLT M8X55 GB/T6187 -$         
MT-14/6 NUT M8 GB/T6187 -$         
MT-14/7 FRONT INSTALLING BOARD OF ENGINE SSC0-000404-0 -$         
MT-14/8 BOLT M8X85 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-14/9 NUT M8 GB/T6187 -$         
MT-14/10 BOLT M10X85 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-14/11 NUT M10 GB/T6187 -$         
MT-14/12 BOLT M10X100 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-14/15 NUT M10 GB/T6187 -$         
MT-14/16 BEARING GB/276 -$         
MT-14/17 OIL SEAL 1 SSC3-102000-0 -$         
MT-14/18 OIL SEAL 2 SSC3-103000-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-14/19 INNER HEXAGONAL BOLT SSC3-100001-0 -$         
MT-14/20 BOLT M10X115 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-14/21 NUT M10 GB/T6187 -$         
MT-14/22 WASHER 10 GB/T97.1 -$         
MT-14/23 PROTECTING HOOD OF FRONT DRIVING AXLESSC0-000513-0 -$         
MT-14/24 CLAMP 4 SSA0-000512-0 -$         
MT-14/25 REAR BRAKE SWITCH BRACKET SSC0-000403-0 -$         
MT-14/26 BOLT M6X12 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-14/27 BOLT CM6X12 Q/JR YP1-92 -$         
MT-14/28 TOOL KIT SSA9-000000-0 -$         
MT-14/29 AIR-GAUGE ASSY. SSA5-460000-0 -$         
MT-14/30 LABEL SSC0-000402-0 -$         
MT-14/31 RIVET GB/T2618 -$         
MT-14/32 RUBBER RING SSC3-100501-0 -$         
MT-14/33 BOLT M6X20 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-14/34 BOLT M8X16 Q/JR .YP33-92 -$         
FIG. 15 FRONT SUSPENSION
MT-15/1 LEFT UPPER SWAYING ARM WELDING SSC3-211000-0 -$         
MT-15/2 BALL PIN ASSY SSC3-212000-0 -$         
MT-15/3 CIRCLIP GB/T894.1 -$         
MT-15/4 RIGHT UPPER SWAYING ARM WELDING SSC3-241000-0 -$         
MT-15/5 SLUTTED NUT GB/T9459 -$         
MT-15/6 COTTER PIN GB/T91 -$         
MT-15/7 LEFT LOWER SWAYING ARM WELDING SSC3-231000-0 -$         
MT-15/8 RIGHT LOWER SWAYING ARM WELDING SSC3-261000-0 -$         
MT-15/9 BUSHING ASSY SSA3-212000-0 -$         
MT-15/10 BOLT M10X70 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-15/11 NUT M10 GB/T6184 -$         
MT-15/12 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER SSC3-510000-0 65.33$     
MT-15/13 BOLT M10X50 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-15/14 NUT M10 GB/T6184 -$         
MT-15/15 PROTECTING BOARD OF FRONT SWAYING ARM LEFTSSC0-000514-0 -$         
MT-15/16 PROTECTING BOARD OF FRONT SWAYING ARM RIGHTSSC0-000515-0 -$         
MT-15/17 BOLT CM6X20 Q/JR YP1-1992 -$         
FIG. 16 FRONT WHEEL
MT-16/1 FRONT WHEEL RIM ASSY SSC3-811000-0 90.50$     
MT-16/2 FRONT TIRE SSC3-810601-0 107.04$    
MT-16/3 TUBELESS VALVE MUZZLE Z2-01-1 GB12836.1 -$         
MT-16/4 CONNECTING NUT OF FRONT & REAR WHEELSSSA0-000301-0 -$         
MT-16/5 DUST COVER OF FRONT & REAR WHEELSSSA0-000604-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-16/6 FRONT DRIVE HALF SHAFT ASSY SSC3-970000-0 168.74$    
MT-16/7 LEFT STEERING JOINT ASSY SSC3-220000-0 -$         
MT-16/8 BEARING 60006-RS GB/T276 -$         
MT-16/9 OIL SEALING 1 SSC3-221000-0 -$         
MT-16/10 OIL SEALING 2 SSC3-222000-0 -$         
MT-16/11 BUSHING SSC3-220001-0 -$         
MT-16/12 LEFT STEERING JOINT SSC3-220201-0 -$         
MT-16/13 BALL PIN ASSY SSC3-212000-0 -$         
MT-16/14 RETAINING RING 32 GB/T894.1 -$         
MT-16/15 BUMPER PLATE OF FRONT BRAKE CLIPPERSSC0-000407-0 -$         
MT-16/16 BOLT M6X12 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-16/17 SHAFT SLEEVE SSC0-000003-0 -$         
MT-16/18 O-RING SSC0-000603-0 -$         
MT-16/19 FRONT BRAKE DISC HEADER ASSY SSC0-005000-0 -$         
MT-16/20 BOLT SSA4-312000-0 -$         
MT-16/21 WASHER GB/T98 -$         
MT-16/22 REAR WHEEL AXLE NUT SSA0-000013-0 -$         
MT-16/23 COTTER PIN 4X30 GB/T91 -$         
MT-16/24 RIGHT STEERING JOINT ASSY SSC3-250000-0 -$         
MT-16/25 BEARING 6006-RS GB/T276 -$         
MT-16/26 OIL SEAL 1 SSC3-221000-0 -$         
MT-16/27 OIL SEAL 2 SSC3-222000-0 -$         
MT-16/28 BUSHING SSC3-220001-0 -$         
MT-16/29 RIGHT STEERING JOINT SSC3-250201-0 -$         
MT-16/30 BALL PIN ASSY SSC3-212000-0 -$         
MT-16/31 RETAINING RING 32 GB/T894.1 -$         
FIG. 17 FRONT DRIVE GEAR BOX ASSY
MT-17/1 FRONT DRIVE GEAR BOX ASSY SSC3-960000-0 434.45$    
MT-17/2 FRONT DRIVE BOX BODY SSC3-961201-0 -$         
MT-17/3 FRONT DRIVE BOX COVER SSC3-962201-0 -$         
MT-17/4 DRIVING GEAR AXLE SSC3-960303-0 -$         
MT-17/5 THRUST PAD SSC3-930402-0 -$         
MT-17/6 DIFFERENTIAL SSC3-963000-0 -$         
MT-17/7 BOLT M8X1.25X18 GB/T9074.14 -$         
MT-17/8 SCREW GB/T70.1 -$         
MT-17/9 BOLT M8X25 GB/T9074.14 -$         
MT-17/10 CLIP 1 SSC3-960003-0 -$         
MT-17/11 SLID BLOCK AXLE SSC3-960001-0 -$         
MT-17/12 TWO FOUR WHEEL TRANSITION MECHANISMSSC3-968000-0 -$         
MT-17/13 YOKE SSC3-960402-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-17/14 INNER SPLINE SLEEVE SSC3-960302-0 -$         
MT-17/15 GEAR RACK SSC3-960304-0 -$         
MT-17/16 BEARING 6007 GB/T276 -$         
MT-17/17 ROLLER BEARING SSC3-965000-0 -$         
MT-17/18 IDLE SWITCH FG-508000-0 -$         
MT-17/19 WASHER FG-500404-0 -$         
MT-17/20 SCREW M8X10 GB/T77 -$         
MT-17/21 O-RING 140X2.65 GB/T3452.1 -$         
MT-17/22 OIL SEAL 1 GB/T3452.1 -$         
MT-17/23 SCREW PLUG SSA3-930003-0 -$         
MT-17/24 SEAL WASHER ZA1-600401-0 -$         
MT-17/25 CLIP 2 SSC3-960004-0 -$         
MT-17/26 OIL SEAL SSC3-967000-0 -$         
MT-17/27 BEARING 16000 GB/T276 -$         
MT-17/28 O-RING 28.0X2.65 GB/T13452.1 -$         
MT-17/29 WASHER 14-140HV GB/T97.1 -$         
MT-17/30 NUT M14X1.5 GB/T6177 -$         
MT-17/31 FRONT JOINT OF BOARD JOINT SSC3-960002-0 -$         
MT-17/32 SPLINE AXLE SSC3-960301-0 -$         
MT-17/33 LOWER FIXING BOARD OF CABLE SSC3-960401-0 -$         
MT-17/34 ROLLER BEARING FG586000-0 -$         
MT-17/35 CLIP RING FG-580402-0 -$         
MT-17/36 CROSS-AXLE ASSY. F3-584000-0 -$         
MT-17/37 REAR JOINT UNIT (FRONT DRIVER) OF UNIVERSAL JOINTF3-586000-0 -$         
MT-17/38 PRESSING SPRING SSC0-000704-0 -$         
MT-17/39 WASHER SSC0-000406-0 -$         
MT-17/40 CIRCLIP GB/T894.1 -$         
MT-17/41 WAVE TUBE OF FRONT DRIVE AXLE SSC0-000601-0 -$         
MT-17/42 FRONT DRIVE AXLE SSC0-000001-0 -$         
MT-17/43 FRONT DRIVE AXLE PROTECT COVER SSC0-000602-0 -$         
MT-17/44 BREATH PIPE OF FRONT DRIVE GEAR BOXSSC0-000604-0 -$         
MT-17/45 STEEL WIRE CLIP OF BREATHER PIPE SSC0-000703-0 -$         
FIG. 18 STEERING STUD
MT-18/1 VERTICAL ROD ASSY SSCA-601000-0 -$         
MT-18/2 STEERING LIMIT PLATE ASSY SSCA-602000-0 -$         
MT-18/3 CONNECTING BLOCK SSCA-600202.0 -$         
MT-18/4 CONNECTING BLOCK SSCA-600201-0 -$         
MT-18/5 BOLT M8X50 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-18/6 DUST COVER SSCA-601501-0 -$         
MT-18/7 HOLDER OF STEERING VERTICAL STEM SSA0-000507-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-18/8 SEAL RING SSA0-000607-0 -$         
MT-18/9 CLIP ASSY SSA0-012000-0 -$         
MT-18/10 BOLT M8X60 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-18/11 LOCKING SHIM SSA0-000407-0 -$         
MT-18/12 BUSHING SSA0-000011-0 -$         
MT-18/13 WASHER M14X1.5 GB/T6183.2 -$         
MT-18/14 COTTER PIN 3.2X24 GB/T91 -$         
MT-18/15 STEERING TENSION ROD SSC4-6030001-0 -$         
MT-18/16 BALL PIN COVER (RIGHT) SSA4-602202-0 -$         
MT-18/17 BALL PIN COVER (LEFT) SSA4-602201-0 -$         
MT-18/18 NUT M12X1.25 GB/T6176 -$         
MT-18/19 NUT M12X1.25 (LEFT) GB/T6176 -$         
MT-18/20 STEERING TENSION ROD SSC4-603001-0 -$         
MT-18/21 BALL PIN COVER (RIGHT) SSA4-600202-0 -$         
MT-18/22 BALL PIN COVER (LEFT) SSA4-602201-0 -$         
MT-18/23 NUT M12X1.25 GB/T6176 -$         
MT-18/24 NUT M12X1.25 (LEFT) GB/T6176 -$         
MT-18/25 NUT M12X1.25 GB/T9459 -$         
MT-18/26 COTTER PIN 3.2X24 GB/T91 -$         
FIG. 19 REAR BUMPER
MT-19/1 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER SSC3-520000-0 70.05$     
MT-19/2 BOLT M12X70 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-19/3 NUT M12 GB/T6187 -$         
MT-19/4 REAR SHOCKE ABSORBER AXLE SSA0-000010-0 -$         
MT-19/5 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER GASKET ASSY SSA0-011000-0 -$         
MT-19/6 FLAT WASHER GB/T97.1 -$         
MT-19/7 SPLIT PIN GB/T91 -$         
FIG. 20 DRIVE SHAFT
MT-20/1 REAR DRIVE GEAR BOX ASSY SSC3-930000-0 212.51$    
MT-20/2 DRIVE GEAR BOX SSA3-930201-0 -$         
MT-20/3 DOUBLE-HEAD BOLT SSA3-930001-0 -$         
MT-20/4 NEEDLE BEARING (SMALL) SSA3-936000-0 -$         
MT-20/5 OIL SEALING SSA3-933000-0 -$         
MT-20/6 NEEDLE BEARING (BIG) SSA3-935000-0 -$         
MT-20/7 BEVEL GEAR SSC3-937000-0 -$         
MT-20/8 ROLLING BEARING 6305 GB/T276 -$         
MT-20/9 BUSHING SSA3-930002-0 -$         
MT-20/10 BEARING RACE SSA3-930004-0 -$         
MT-20/11 O-RING SSA3-930601-0 -$         
MT-20/12 OIL SEALING OF BEARING RACE SSA3-932000-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-20/13 SCREW PLUG SSA3-930003-0 -$         
MT-20/14 GASKET ZA1-600401-0 -$         
MT-20/15 VENT JOINT SSA3-930202-0 -$         
MT-20/16 DRIVE GEAR BOX COVER SSA3-930203-0 -$         
MT-20/17 OIL SEALING OF DRIVE GEAR BOX COVERSSA3-934000-0 -$         
MT-20/18 ROLLING BEARING 16013 GB/T276 -$         
MT-20/19 O-RING 155X2.65G GB/TT3452.1 -$         
MT-20/20 BOLT ASSY M8X25 GB/T9074.14 -$         
MT-20/21 BOLT M10X1.25X45-6G Q/JR YP33-92 -$         
MT-20/22 LIMIT BLOCK SSC3-930001-0 -$         
MT-20/23 THRUST SHIM (0.15) SSC3-930402-0 -$         
MT-20/24 THRUST SHIM (1.6) SSA3-930402-0 -$         
MT-20/25 RING GEAR SHIM (0.4) SSA3-930403-0 -$         
MT-20/26 ADJUSTING SHIM SSC3-930401-0 -$         
MT-20/27 REAR DRIVE SHAFT SSC0-00002-0 -$         
MT-20/28 RETAINING RING 22 GB/T894.1 -$         
MT-20/29 NEEDLE BEARING FG-580402-0 -$         
MT-20/30 CLIP FG-580402-0 -$         
MT-20/31 CROSS SHAFT ASSY F3-580306-0 -$         
MT-20/32 UNIVERSAL REAR JOINT F3-580306-0 -$         
MT-20/33 O-RING 85X3.55G GB/T3452.1 -$         
MT-20/34 NUT M10X1.25 Q/JR YP34-1992 -$         
MT-20/35 AIRFLOW PIPE OF REAR GEAR BOX SSC0-000605-0 -$         
MT-20/36 AIRFLOW PIPE CLIP OF REAR BRAKE SSA0-000802-0 -$         
FIG. 21 REAR WHEEL FORK ASSY
MT-21/1 REAR WHEEL FORK ASSY SSC3-611000-0 132.22$    
MT-21/2 REAR WHEEL AXLE SLEEVE SSC3-612000-0 110.18$    
MT-21/3 BOLT M12X1.25X25 Q/JR YP33-92 -$         
MT-21/4 NUT M12X1.25 Q/JR YP34-92 -$         
MT-21/5 BEARING 30203 GB/T297 -$         
MT-21/6 OIL SEAL SSA3-614000-0 -$         
MT-21/7 AXLE SLEEVE SSA3-610001-0 -$         
MT-21/8 O-RING GB/T6659 -$         
MT-21/9 CONNECTING BOLT REAR ARM (LEFT) SSA0-00006-0 -$         
MT-21/10 REAR ARM NUT SSA0-000007-0 -$         
MT-21/11 CONNECTING DOUBLE-SCREW BOLT OF REAR ARM (RIGHT)SSA0-000005-0 -$         
MT-21/12 DUST-PROOF COVER OF REAR ARM AXLESSA0-000506-0 -$         
MT-21/13 RUBBER TUBE SSC3-610601-0 -$         
MT-21/14 CLAMP ASSY OF REAR DRIVE AXLE SSC3-614000-0 -$         
MT-21/15 CLAMP BELT ASSY (FRONT) SSC0-002000-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-21/16 LOWER COVER OF GEAR BOX SSA0-000404-0 -$         
MT-21/17 BUFFER PAD OF LOWER COVER OF GEAR BOXSSA0-000605-0 -$         
MT-21/18 BOLT M12X12 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-21/19 BOLT M10X1.25X25 Q/JR YP33-92 -$         
FIG. 22 REAR WHEEL
MT-22/1 REAR RIM ASSY SSC3-821000-0 102.33$    
MT-22/2 REAR TIRE SSC3-820601-0 119.62$    
MT-22/3 TUBELESS VALVE MUZZLE Z2-01-1 GB/T12736.1 -$         
MT-22/4 REAR WHEEL CONNECT PLATE ASSY SSA0-017000-0 -$         
MT-22/5 CONNECTING NUT OF FRONT & REAR WHEELSSA0-000301-0 -$         
MT-22/6 ROLLING BEARING 6208-Z GB/T276 -$         
MT-22/7 OIL SEALING SSA3-321000-0 -$         
MT-22/8 OIL SEALING SSA3-617000-0 -$         
MT-22/9 ROLLING BEARING 6206-Z GB/T276 -$         
MT-22/10 REAR BRAKE COVER ASSY SSA4-321000-0 -$         
MT-22/11 CAM SHAFT OF REAR BRAKE SSA4-320001-0 -$         
MT-22/12 REAR BRAKE SHOE ASSY SSC4-323000-0 -$         
MT-22/13 TENSION SPRING SSA4-310701-0 -$         
MT-22/14 BRAKE INDICATING PLATE SSA4-310701-0 -$         
MT-22/15 BOLT CY80.23-13 -$         
MT-22/16 NUT M6 GB/T6177.1 -$         
MT-22/17 REAR BRAKE ASSY SSC4-322000-0 -$         
MT-22/18 GASKET SSSA4-310402 -$         
MT-22/19 BOLT M6X12 GB/T5783 -$         
MT-22/20 O-RING 14X2.65G GB/T3452.1 -$         
MT-22/21 BRAKE TENSION SPRING SSC4-320701-0 -$         
MT-22/22 DUST SEALING SSA4-314000-0 -$         
MT-22/23 BEARING BLOCK OF REAR BRAKE SHAFTSSA0-000406-0 -$         
MT-22/24 BOLT M8X40 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-22/25 REAR WHEEL AXLE SSC3-920001-0 -$         
MT-22/26 PLATE WASHER OF REAR BRAKE COVERSSA0-000405-0 -$         
MT-22/27 O-RING 30X1.8G GB/T3452.1 -$         
MT-22/28 REAR BRAKE DRUM ASSY SSC0-006000-0 -$         
MT-22/29 WASHER 16 GB/T96 -$         
MT-22/30 REAR WHEEL AXLE NUT SSA0-00013-0 -$         
MT-22/31 COTTER PIN 4X30 GB/T91 -$         
MT-22/32 DUST COVER OF FRONT & REAR WHEEL SSA0-000604-0 -$         
MT-22/33 AIRFLOW PIPE OF REAR BRAKE SSC0-000607-0 -$         
MT-22/34 AIRFLOW PIPE CLIP OF REAR BRAKE SSA0-000802-0 -$         
FIG. 23 STEERING HANDLE, CABLE



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-23/1 STEERING BAR SSC4-100701-0 23.60$     
MT-23/2 LEFT HANDLE BAR ZA4-100501-0 4.00$       
MT-23/3-C MAIN SWITCH COVER - AUTUMN CAMO SSC0-000505-0 7.50$       
MT-23/3-R MAIN SWITCH COVER - RED SSC0-000505-0 11.00$     
MT-23/4 THROTTLE CABLE SSC4-210000-0 6.30$       
MT-23/5 REAR BRAKE CABLE ASSY SSC4-230000-0 21.00$     
MT-23/6 SPRING JS125.00-26 -$         
MT-23/7 WASHER GB/T96 -$         
MT-23/8 PIN CY80.00-10 -$         
MT-23/9 ADJUSTING NUT SSA0-000201-0 -$         
MT-23/10 STARTING CABLE SSC4-25000-0 6.30$       
MT-23/11 CHANGE SHAFT CABLE ASSY SSC4-290000-0 6.55$       
MT-23/12 REVERSE HANDLE SSC4-292000-0 -$         
MT-23/13 REVERSE CABLE SSC4-291000-0 11.00$     
MT-23/14 INSTALLING BEARING SSC4-293000-0 1.00$       
MT-23/15 SCREW BM5X18 Q/JR YP2-1992 -$         
MT-23/16 BOLT M6X8 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-23/17 WIRE STOP BLOCK ASSY SSC0-004000-0 -$         
MT-23/18 THROTTLE HANDLE ASSY SSA5-570000-0 12.35$     
FIG. 24 HANDLE SWITCH, LEVER
MT-24/1 LEFT HANDLE SWITCH ASSY SSC5-56000-0 33.99$     
MT-24/2 LEFT HANDLE LEVER ASSY SSC4-102000-0 32.92$     
MT-24/3 REAR BRAKE SWITCH (HAND-OPERATOR) SSC5-532000-0 5.60$       
MT-24/4 CABLE ADJUSTING SCREW JS150.30-54 -$         
MT-24/5 NUT JS150.30/53 -$         
FIG. 25 TRANSFORMING CONTROL MECHANISM FOR TWO/FOUR WHEEL DRIVING
MT-25/1 TRANSFORMING CONTROL MECHANISM FOR 2-4 WHEELS SSC4-360000-0 -$         
MT-25/2 HANDLE LEVER SSC4-360602-0 -$         
MT-25/3 NUT M12 GB/T6172 -$         
MT-25/4 DUST CAP SSC4-360601-0 -$         
MT-25/5 CONTROL ROD UNIT SSC4-362000-0 -$         
MT-25/6 BOLT M6X36 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-25/7 NUT M6 GB/T6177 -$         
MT-25/8 TENSION SPRING SSC4-360701-0 -$         
MT-25/9 O-RING 122X2.5 GB/T3452.1 -$         
MT-25/10 BUSHING SSC4-360001-0 -$         
MT-25/11 SWAYING ARM UNIT SSC4-363000-0 -$         
MT-25/12 ATTACHMENT BRACING UNIT SSC4-364000-0 -$         
MT-25/13 GASKET 6-140HV GB/T96 -$         
MT-25/14 BOLT M6X16 GB/T5787 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-25/15 UPPER LOCKING BOARD OF CABLE SSC0-000408-0 -$         
MT-25/16 BOLT M6X16 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-25/17 TRANSFORMING CABLE FOR 2-4 WHEELS SSC4-280000-0 20.16$     
MT-25/18 GASKET 8 GB/T97.1 -$         
MT-25/19 RETAINING RING 6 GB/T896 -$         
FIG. 26 FRONT MASTER CYLINDER
MT-26/1 MAIN PUMP SSC4-351000-0 170.00$    
MT-26/2 FRONT BRAKE SWITCH SSC5-531000-0 -$         
MT-26/3 FUEL PIPE UNIT SSC4-354000-0 -$         
MT-26/4 BOLT M8X30 GB/T9074.14 -$         
MT-26/5 FRONT BRAKE TUBE HOOK 3 SSC3-220401-0 -$         
MT-26/6 FRONT BRAKE TUBE HOOK 4 SSC3-250401-0 -$         
MT-26/7 BOLT M6X12 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-26/8 BRAKE DISC SSC4-350001-0 -$         
MT-26/9 ATTACHMENT SCREW OF BRAKE DISC SSC4-350002-0 -$         
MT-26/10 BOLT M8X14 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-26/11 LEFT BRANCH PUMP SSC4-352000-0 -$         
MT-26/12 RIGHT BRANCH PUMP SSC4-353000-0 -$         
FIG. 27 STAND, FOOTREST
MT-27/1 REAR BRAKE PEDAL SSC4-331000-0 -$         
MT-27/2 GASKET SSC0-000401-0 -$         
MT-27/3 RETAINING RING 12 GB/T896 -$         
MT-27/4 REAR BRAKE TENSION SPRING SSC0-000701-0 -$         
MT-27/5 ANCHOR WELDING OF LEFT FOOTREST SSC3-661000-0 -$         
MT-27/6 BRACKET WELDING OF RIGHT FOOTREST SSC3-672000-0 -$         
MT-27/7 BEARING WELDING OF RIGHT FOOTREST SSC3-671000-0 -$         
MT-27/8 BRACKET WELDING OF LEFT FOOTREST SSC3-662000-0 -$         
MT-27/9 BOLT M10X1.25X22 Q/JR YP33-1992 -$         
MT-27/10 BOLT M8X16 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-27/11 NUT M8 GB/T6177 -$         
MT-27/12 REAR BRAKE TENSION ROD UNIT SSC4-332000-0 -$         
MT-27/13 GASKET 6 GB/T96 -$         
MT-27/14 SPLIT PIN 2X14 GB/T91-2000 -$         
MT-27/15 POSITIONING PIN AXLE SSA0-000004-0 -$         
MT-27/16 PIN CY80.00-10 -$         
MT-27/17 SPRING JS125.00-26 -$         
MT-27/18 ADJUSTING NUT SSA0-000201-0 -$         
MT-27/19 SHIFT ROD UNIT SSC3-680000-0 -$         
MT-27/20 O-RING 15X2.65 GB/T3452.1 -$         
FIG. 28 FUEL TANK



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-28/1 FUEL TANK SSC3-312000-0 80.40$     
MT-28/2 FUEL TANK COVER ASSY SSC3-311000-0 7.50$       
MT-28/3 FUEL SWITCH SSC3-320000-0 17.50$     
MT-28/4 WASHER GB/T97.1 -$         
MT-28/5 SCREW M6X12 GB/T818 -$         
MT-28/6 WASHER 6 SSA3-310601-0 -$         
MT-28/7 RUBBER SLEEVE 2 OF FUEL TANK SSA0-000609-0 1.00$       
MT-28/8 REAR INSTALLING BUSHING OF FUEL TANKSSC0-007000-0 1.00$       
MT-28/9 BOLT  M6X40 GB/T9074.15 -$         
MT-28/10 RUBBER SLEEVE 1 OF FUEL TANK SSA0-000608-0 1.00$       
MT-28/11 PLAIN WASHER 30 SSA0-000403-0 -$         
MT-28/12 INSTALLING BUSHING OF FUEL TANK SSA0-00000-0 1.00$       
MT-28/13 BOLT M6X40 GB/T9074.15 -$         
MT-28/14 OIL PIPE OF CARBURETOR SSC0-0003000-0 -$         
MT-28/15 OIL PIPE CLIP SSC0-000702-0 -$         
MT-28/16 FUEL GAUGE SSC3-314000-0 30.84$     
MT-28/17 INSTALLING SEAT OF FUEL GUAGE SSC3-310401-0 6.72$       
MT-28/18 UPPER DAMPER SSC3-310501-0 -$         
MT-28/19 LOWER DAMPER SSC3-310502-0 -$         
MT-28/20 RUBBER SHIM SSC3-310601-0 1.04$       
MT-28/21-C UPPER COVER OF FUEL TANK - CAMO SSC0-000507-0 30.72$     
MT-28/21-R UPPER COVER OF FUEL TANK - RED SSC0-000507-0 43.44$     
MT-28/22 LEFT SIDE COVER SSC0-000508-0 7.85$       
MT-28/23 RIGHT SIDE COVER SSC0-000509-0 7.85$       
MT-28/24 BOLT CM6X20 Q/JR YP1-92 1.00$       
MT-28/25 ELASTIC NUT ZA0-000424-0 -$         
MT-28/26 SCREW M6X12 Q/JR YP2-92 -$         
MT-28/27 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ZA0-000312-0 -$         
MT-28/28 REAR RUBBER SLEEVE OF FUEL TANK SSC0-000610-0 3.28$       
MT-28/29 HEAT SPACER OF RIGHT SIDE COVER SSC0-000804-0 1.00$       
MT-28/30 HEAT SPACER OF LEFT SIDE COVER SSC0-000803-0 1.00$       
FIG. 29 FRONT FENDER
MT-29/1-C FRONT FENDER - AUTUMN CAMO SSC0-000503-0 89.50$     
MT-29/1-R FRONT FENDER - RED SSC0-000503-0 108.60$    
MT-29/2 FRONT FLAP (LEFT) SSC0-000504-0 30.21$     
MT-29/3 FRONT FLAP (RIGHT) SSC0-000505-0 23.92$     
MT-29/4 FRONT FACE COVER SSC0-000502-0 6.30$       
MT-29/5 SUPPORT ROD OF FRONT FENDER SSC0-000405-0 -$         
MT-29/6 SCREW M6X16 GB/T947 -$         
MT-29/7 RUBBER COVER OF PROTECTING BOARD ZB0-000606-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-29/8 NUT M6X16 GB/T6184 -$         
MT-29/9 SCREW M6X16 GB/T947 -$         
MT-29/10 WASHER 6 GB/T96 -$         
MT-29/11 BOLT CM6X20 Q/JR YP1-92 -$         
MT-29/12 SCREW CM6X14 Q/JR YP1-92 -$         
MT-29/13 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ZA0-000312-0 -$         
MT-29/14 BOLT M6X16 GB/T5787 -$         
FIG. 30 REAR BUMPER
MT-30/1-C REAR FENDER - AUTUMN CAMO SSC0-000510-0 102.92$    
MT-30/1-R REAR FENDER - RED SSC0-000510-0 122.78$    
MT-30/2 BOLT CM6X20 Q/JR YP1-92 -$         
MT-30/3 BOLT CM6X20 Q/JR YP1-92 -$         
MT-30/4 BUMPER PAD OF BATTERY SSC0-000608-0 -$         
MT-30/5 NUT ZA0-000424-0 -$         
MT-30/6 REAR FLAP (LEFT) SSC0-000511-0 35.24$     
MT-30/7 REAR FLAP (RIGHT) SSC0-000510-0 35.24$     
MT-30/8 SCREW M6X16 GB/T947 -$         
MT-30/9 WASHER 6 GB/T96 -$         
MT-30/10 NUT M6 GB/T6184 -$         
MT-30/11 RUBBER COVER OF PROTECTING BOARD ZB0-000606-0 -$         
MT-30/12 TOOL KIT ASSY SSA0-01000-0 19.50$     
MT-30/13 HOT PROTECTIVE PIECE OF TOOL KIT SSC0-000802- -$         
MT-30/14 TOOL KIT LOCK SSA0-000601-0 -$         
MT-30/15 BOLT CM6X20 Q/JR YP1-92 -$         
MT-30/16 NUT M6 GB/T6187 -$         
MT-30/17 EXPANSIVE SCREW SSA0-013000-0 -$         
MT-30/18 CLAMP 5 SSA0-000513-0 -$         
MT-30/19 BOLT EM6X16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$         
MT-30/20 CLUTCH CABLE CLEAT QH0-000404-0 -$         
MT-30/21 WASHER 5 GB/T97.1 -$         
MT-30/22 SELF-TAPPING SCREW GB/T854 -$         
MT-30/23 SCREW CM6X14 Q/JR YP1-92 -$         
MT-30/24 THERMAL-PRETECTIVE PIECE OF REAR FENDERSSC0-000801-0 -$         
MT-30/25 CLAMP 3 SSC0-000511-0 -$         
FIG. 31 SEAT
MT-31/1 CUSHION SSC3-410000-0 81.80$     
MT-31/2 RIVET 5X10 GB/T12618 -$         
MT-31/3 TORSION SPRING SSA3-410701-0 1.00$       
MT-31/4 BUFFER GASKET SSA3-410601-0 -$         
MT-31/5 PRESSURE BLOCK SSA3-410401-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-31/6 HOOK ASSY SSC3-411000-0 11.20$     
FIG. 32 GUARD
MT-32/1 BUMPER SSC3-730000-0 45.69$     
MT-32/2 PIPE PLUG OF BUMPER SSC0-000522-0 1.00$       
MT-32/3 BOLT M8X16 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-32/4 FRONT GUARD FRAME SSC3-710000-0 49.29$     
MT-32/5 BOLT M8X12 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-32/6 BOLT M8X16 GB/5787 -$         
MT-32/7 REAR GUARD FRAME SSC3-720000-0 60.10$     
MT-32/8 BOLT M8X16 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-32/9 DECORATIVE HOUSE OF BUMPER SSC0-000501-0 26.16$     
MT-32/10 SCREW M6X8 GB/T947 -$         
FIG. 33 HEADLIGHT
MT-33/1 HEADLIGHT ASSY SSC5-510000-0 22.44$     
MT-33/2 BULB N/A 6.00$       
MT-33/3 REAR COVER OF HEADLIGHT (LEFT) SSC0-000518-0 5.60$       
MT-33/4 BUFFER BLOCK OF HEADLIGHT SSC0-000609-0 -$         
MT-33/5 MIDDLE COVER OF HEADLIGHT (LEFT) SSC0-000502-0 2.96$       
MT-33/6 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.9X9.5 GB/T845 -$         
MT-33/7 OUTER COVEROF HEADLIGHT (LEFT) SSC0-000516-0 7.44$       
MT-33/8 ELASTIC NUT ZA0-000424-0 1.00$       
MT-33/9 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ZA0-000312-0 -$         
MT-33/10 ADJUSTING BALL OF HEADLIGHT SSC0-000705-0 1.00$       
MT-33/11 SCREW ASSY M5X45 GB/T9074.1 1.00$       
MT-33/12 NUT CLIP SSA0-000408-0 -$         
MT-33/13 REAR COVER OF HEADLIGHT (RIGHT) SSC0-000519-0 5.60$       
MT-33/14 MIDDLE COVER OF HEADLIGHT (RIGHT) SSC0-000521-0 2.96$       
MT-33/15 OUTER COVER OF HEADLIGHT (RIGHT) SSC0-000517-0 7.44$       
MT-33/16 SCREW ASSY M6X20 GB/T79074.1 -$         
MT-33/17 NUT M6 GB/T6177 -$         
MT-33/18 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2X13 GB/T845 -$         
MT-33/19 WASHER 5 GB/T97.1 -$         
FIG. 34 TAILLIGHT
MT-34/1 TAILLIGHT ASSY SSC5-630000-0 18.70$     
MT-34/2 BULB 21/5W N/A 4.80$       
MT-34/3 GUARD HOLE RING QT0-000602-0 1.00$       
MT-34/4 WASHER 6 GB/T5287 -$         
MT-34/5 NUT M6 GB/T6170 -$         
FIG. 35 FRONT AND REAR TURN SIGNAL SYSTEM
MT-35/1 FRONT LEFT & RIGHT TURN SIGNAL SSC5-620000-0 23.35$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-35/2 BULB 12V3W N/A 2.40$       
MT-35/3 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2X9.5 GB/T845 -$         
MT-35/4 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2X13 GB/T845 -$         
MT-35/5 REAR LEFT & RIGHT TURNING SIGNALS GB/5787 23.35$     
FIG. 36 METER
MT-36/1 METER ASSY SSC5-400000-0 156.14$    
MT-36/2 METER CONNECTING PLATE SSC0-000409-0 -$         
MT-36/3 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.8X13 GB/T845 -$         
MT-36/4 NUT M5 GB/T6177 -$         
MT-36/5 METER SENSOR SSC5-420000-0 20.55$     
FIG. 37 DECORATIVE STICKER, LABEL -$         
MT-37/1 LEFT DECORATIVE STICKER OF FUEL TANKSSCTH-000501-0 -$         
MT-37/2 RIGHT DECORATIVE STICKER OF FUEL TANKSSCTH-000502-0 -$         
MT-37/3 DECORATIVE STICKER OF TYPE SSCTH-000503-0 1.84$       
MT-37/4 DECORATIVE STICKER - MIDWEST SSCTH-000503-0 7.84$       
MT-37/5 WARNING LABEL 1 SSCTH-000401-0 -$         
MT-37/6 WARNING LABEL 2 SSCTH-000402-0 -$         
MT-37/7 WARNING LABEL 3 SSCTH-000403-0 -$         
MT-37/8 CRYSTAL LABEL SSCTH-000506-0 -$         
MT-37/9 WARNING EMBLEM OR FRONT GUARD FRAMESSCTH-000504-0 -$         
MT-37/10 WARNING EMBLEM OF REAR GUARD FRAMESSCTH-000505-0 -$         
MT-37/11 DECORATIVE STICKER OF FACTORY LABELTO0-0006002-0 -$         
MT-37/12 RIVET 3.2X10 GB/T12618 -$         
FIG. 38 ELECTRICAL
MT-38/1 CDI F3-D20000-0 114.13$    
MT-38/2 BOLT M6X20 GB/T5787 -$         
MT-38/3 RECTICATION REGULATOR F3-D40000-0 70.83$     
MT-38/4 BATTERY SSC5-310000-0 114.13$    
MT-38/5 BATTERY PLATE SSC0-000401-0 -$         
MT-38/6 BATTERY GASKET SSC0-000606-0 -$         
MT-38/7 POSITIVE POLE WIRE SSC5-370000-0 -$         
MT-38/8 NEGATIVE POLE WIRE SSC5-3300000-0 -$         
MT-38/9 SELF-TAPPING SCREW GB/T5285 -$         
MT-38/10 FOUR WAY FUSE SSC5-340000-0 37.77$     
MT-38/11 REVERSE VERBAL INDICATOR SSC5-780000-0 54.00$     
MT-38/12 CUT OUT RELAY JS150.00-6 7.50$       
MT-38/13 CUT OUT CONTROLLER SSC5-540000-0 32.76$     
MT-38/14 FAN MOTOR CONTROLLER SSC5-501000-0 59.03$     
MT-38/15 SCREW M5X16 GB/T5783 -$         
MT-38/16 NUT CLIP M5 SSA0-000408-0 -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MT - JS400 - MTN. LION 400
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

MT-38/17 START RELAY ASSY F3-D30000-0 37.77$     
MT-38/18 EMERGENCY SIGNAL CONTROLLER SSC5-770000-0 47.31$     
MT-38/19 OVERCURRENT PROTECT SWITCH SSC5-509000-0 23.70$     
MT-38/20 CABLE SSC5-320000-0 -$         
MT-38/21 POWER LOCK SSC5-510000-0 10.00$     
MT-38/22 EXTERNAL POWER SOURCE SOCKET SSC5-360000-0 19.85$     
MT-38/23 HORN SSC5-710000-0 -$         
MT-38/24 IGNITION COIL F3-D10000-0 35.24$     
MT-38/25 BOLT M6X24 GB/T9074.15 -$         
MT-38/26 BOLT M6X20 GB/T9074.25 -$         
MT-38/27 REAR BRAKE SWITCH SSC5-533000-0 7.90$       
MT-38/28 CABLE BAND ASSY 1 ZA0-015000-0 -$         
MT-38/29 CABLE BAND ASSY 2 ZA0-016000-0 -$         
MT-38/30 HANDLE BAR BAND JS150.03 -$         
MT-38/31 CLAMP 1 SSA0-000509-0 -$         


